# 2024 Papua New Guinea Investment Week

6th - 11th December | ICC Sydney, Australia

### PNG INVESTMENT WEEK GOLF CHALLENGE PLAYER & TEAM REGISTRATION

#### Golf Challenge Cup December 06, 2024, 8 am - 4:30 pm, Northbridge Golf Club, Sydney

Team of 4 Players: **AUD 1600 (+GST)** Single Player: **AUD 460 (+GST)** Register as an individual or as a team. Single players will be assigned to a team.

Single Player : AUD 460 (+GST)				
Name:				
Organization:				
Clubs:	🗆 Male 🛛 Female	Email:		
	🗆 Bringing Own 🗆 Need to Hire	Phone:		
Handicap:		Handedness:	🗆 Left 🛛 Right	

Player 1 (Main Team Contact)     Name:   Clubs:   Male   Female   Email:   Clubs:   Email:   Clubs:   Email:   Email	
Organization:   Clubs:	
Clubs:    Male  Female  Email:      Bringing Own  Need to Hire Phone:	
□ Bringing Own □ Need to Hire Phone:	
Handicap: Handedness: 🗆 Left 🗆 Right	
Player 2	
Name:	
Organization:	
Clubs: 🗆 Male 🗆 Female Email:	
□ Bringing Own □ Need to Hire Phone:	
Handicap: Handedness: Left Right	
Player 3	
Name:	
Organization:	
Clubs: 🗆 Male 🗆 Female Email:	
□ Bringing Own □ Need to Hire Phone:	
Handicap: Handedness: Left Right	
Player 4	
Name:	
Organization:	
Clubs: 🗌 Male 🗆 Female Email:	
□ Bringing Own □ Need to Hire Phone:	
Handicap: Handedness: Left Right	



Follow us on:

# 2024 Papua New Guinea Investment Week

6th - 11th December | ICC Sydney, Australia

### PNG INVESTMENT WEEK GOLF CHALLENGE PLAYER & TEAM REGISTRATION TERMS & CONDITIONS

#### 1. Registration Fee & Contact Details

All registration fees stated are in AUD currency. Your registration will be confirmed after the funds are cleared in the PNG CORE bank account. All information in the golf registration form must be completed accurately. PNG CORE is not liable for any errors made on the completion of the online registration forms. All personal information collected in the registration online portal will be treated as confidential.

#### 2. Goods and Services Tax (GST)

A 10% GST will be applied to the golf registration fee in compliance with the Australian Tax Laws

#### 3. Invoice

An automated invoice will be sent to your prefered email address indicated on the online registration form.

#### 4. Conditions of Payments

All payments must be made directly to the PNG CORE Bank account stated on the invoice. The invoice number must be referenced in the payment description section of the transaction and a copy of the remittance advice forwarded to the PNG CORE accounts office. A receipt of the payment will be forwarded to the player or team contact after the payment is cleared in PNG CORE's bank account. All bank charges/fees are not included in the registration fee. Bank fees are the sole responsibility of the players and team & MUST NOT be deducted from the registration fees when the payment is being processed. If a player or team does not comply with this condition, their registration will be considered incomplete until the invoiced amount is settled in full.

#### 5. Payment Methods

All payments are to be made through an EFT / Bank Transfer. Bank Cheques are also accepted at the PNG CORE Office. No personal or company cheques will be accepted at the PNG CORE Office. The account information of PNG CORE is provided on the invoice. Bank transfers must clearly state the invoice number, organization name and, player and team contact name.

#### 6. Cancellation

Cancellations must be made in writing to PNG CORE specifying the reason. Refunds will be given for cancellations made before or on the 31st of October less a 10% handling charge. No refunds will be forwarded after 6th December however a substitute player is accepted upon prior written notice. All refunds will be forwarded after the event.

#### 7. Payment and Attendance

All registration fees must be settled within the period stated in the invoice. No person will be allowed entry to the golf course until all fees are settled in full. Registration closes on 29th November 2024. All fees must be settled by 5th December 2024.

#### 8. Concerns

All matters of concern should be addressed to PNG CORE in writing via email or written correspondence and delivered to the PNG CORE office. PNG CORE will review all matters as they arise and resolve them promptly, endeavouring to achieve the best outcome possible. PNG CORE has the discretion to revise the terms and conditions as it deems necessary.



For more information contact the Events Team: Tel: +675 321 2988 or +675 321 3785 Email: events@pngcore.org Web: pnginvestmentweek.com.pg

Follow us on: